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FISH  HATCHERY


2757:  SHRI.C.MAHENDRAN:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृषि और कृिक कल्याण मंत्री
 be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Tamil Nadu Fisheries Department has proposed to set up a fish hatchery jointly with Central marine Fisheries Research Centre (CMFRI); and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the said hatchery is likely to be set up?


ANSWER


               THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


(DR SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)


(a)  No, Madam.


(b) Does not arise.


******

